Made
in
Germany
フランケン トロコイド
End Mills for Trochoidal Machining
トロコイド加工用エンドミル シリーズ
2
トロコイド加工用エンドミル · End Mills for Trochoidal Machining

8
トロコイド加工用エンドミル · Solid Carbide End Mills “Trochoid”
ご注文例  · Ordering example: 2537TZ.006
-  トロコイド加工用ハイパフォ
ーマンスツール
-  新開発のチップブレーカー
付き切刃
- ビビリのない加工が可能
-  軸心から切削油を供給(ICA)
- 4 種類の切刃長さ
-  High-performance tool
for  trochoidal machining
-  Newly developed geometry
with chip breaker
- Low-vibration machining
-  Internal coolant supply,
axial exit (ICA)
- 4 lengths available
NF medium
超硬
DIN 6535
HA
HB
ICA
38-42° KB x 45°
ø
d 3
≈ lA
l2
l3
l1
ø
d 1
ø
d 2
ステンレス/耐熱合金
コーティング · Coating TIN / TIALN
アプリケーション – 被削材 (ページ6)
-  高いプロセス安全性を要求される
荒加工に
-  特に難削材に最適
- タフで高強度な被削材に
- 仕上げ加工にも適用可能
Applications – material (see page 6)
-  For process-reliable trochoidal
roughing operations
-  Especially suitable for difficult
to cut materials
- For all tough materials
- Suitable for finishing
P 4.1-5.11.1-3.1
M 1.1-4.1
K 1.1-4.2
N 1.1-1.3
N 2.1-2.8, 5.2
S 1.1-2.6
2 x d1 – ロング  · Long design
Bestell-Code  · Order code 2537TZ
ø d 1
h10
l 2 l 3 l 1 ø d 3 ø d 2
h6
l A KB Z
(刃数)
サイズ
型番
6 13 20 57 5,8 6 21 0,12 4 .006 ●
8 19 25 63 7,7 8 27 0,12 5 .008 ●
10 22 30 72 9,5 10 32 0,2 5 .010 ●
12 26 35 83 11,5 12 38 0,2 5 .012 ●
16 32 40 92 15,5 16 44 0,2 5 .016 ●
20 40 50 104 19,5 20 54 0,3 5 .020 ●
3 x d1 – エクストラロング  · Extra long design

20 100 110 163 19,5 20 113 0,3 5 .020 ●
25 125 135 200 24,2 25 144 0,3 5 .025           ● new
ご注文例  · Ordering example: 2541TZ.006● = 標準在庫品  · Stock tool
○ = お問い合わせ品  · Available at short notice
11
切削条件 · Cutting Conditions
対象製品  · Valid for
2541TZ
2543TZ
4 x d1 5 x d1
a p
ae
ø d1
ae = 0,05 x d1
a p
 =
 4
 x
 d
1
a p
ae
ø d1
ae = 0,03 x d1
a p
 =
 5
 x
 d
1
切削速度
Vc [m/min]
刃あたり送り
fz [mm/z]
切削速度
Vc [m/min]
刃あたり送り
fz [mm/z]
MMS
MQL
P
1.1 300 0,011 xd1 260 0,010 xd1 □ ■ □ ■
2.1 270 0,010 xd1 230 0,009 xd1 □ ■ □ ■
3.1 250 0,009 xd1 210 0,008 xd1 □ ■ □ ■
4.1 230 0,008 xd1 200 0,007 xd1 □ ■
5.1 200 0,007 xd1 180 0,006 xd1 □ ■
M
1.1 130 0,008 xd1 120 0,007 xd1 ■
2.1 110 0,008 xd1 100 0,007 xd1 ■
3.1 90 0,007 xd1 80 0,006 xd1 ■
4.1 80 0,007 xd1 70 0,006 xd1 ■
K
1.1 190 0,009 xd1 180 0,008 xd1 □ ■ □
1.2 190 0,009 xd1 180 0,008 xd1 □ ■ □
2.1 170 0,007 xd1 160 0,006 xd1 □ ■ □
2.2 170 0,007 xd1 160 0,006 xd1 □ ■ □
3.1 140 0,007 xd1 130 0,006 xd1 □ ■ □
3.2 140 0,007 xd1 130 0,006 xd1 □ ■ □
4.1 120 0,005 xd1 110 0,005 xd1 □ ■ □
4.2 80 0,005 xd1 70 0,005 xd1 □ ■ □
N
1.1 300 0,014 xd1 280 0,012 xd1 □ ■
1.2 300 0,013 xd1 280 0,011 xd1 □ ■
1.3 300 0,012 xd1 280 0,010 xd1 □ ■
1.4
1.5
1.6
2.1 180 0,009 xd1 180 0,009 xd1 □ ■
2.2 180 0,009 xd1 180 0,009 xd1 □ ■
2.3 180 0,009 xd1 180 0,009 xd1 □ □ ■
2.4 150 0,007 xd1 150 0,007 xd1 □ ■
2.5 150 0,007 xd1 150 0,007 xd1 □ ■
2.6 150 0,007 xd1 150 0,007 xd1 □ □ ■